

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
 APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.51 OF 2017  
 IN  
 WRIT PETITION NO.9312 OF 2015**

**Suresh Yoseph Pandit Vs. Ashok Nanabhau Kadus**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Ms.Vinaya (Muley) Dharurkar, advocate for the petitioner.  
 Mr.P.S.Patil, Additional Government Pleader for the State.

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND  
 K.L.WADANE, JJ.  
 Date : 14.02.2017.**

**PER COURT :**

1. Heard.
2. At present issue simple notice to Respondent, returnable on 4.4.2017.

**( K . L . WADANE , J . )**

**( S . V . GANGAPURWALA , J . )**

Dt.14.02.2017.  
 asp/office/Cp51.17

