

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.51 OF 2017

Suresh Yoseph Pandit

..Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Nanabhau Kadus

..Respondent

Mr Chaitanya Dharurkar, Advocate h/f Mrs Vinaya Dharurkar (Muley)
Advocate for petitioner

Mr S.T. Shelke, Advocate for respondent no.1

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ**

DATE : 3rd April 2018

PER COURT

1. Prima facie, it appears that the staffing pattern of the year 2010-11 is not considered by the respondent.
2. Mr Shelke, learned Counsel for respondent seeks time.
3. Stand over to 24th April 2018.

(A.M. DHAVALA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

vvr