

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 51 OF 2017  
IN WP/9312/2015

SURESH YOSEPH PANDIT  
VERSUS  
ASHOK NANABHAU KADUS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Nupur Paliwal h/f.  
Ms. Dharurkar Vinaya (Muley)  
AGP for Respondents: Ms. M.N. Ghanekar  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Shelke Shivaji T.

...

**CORAM** : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **16.04.2026**

**PER COURT:**

At the request of learned counsel Ms. Nupur Paliwal, holding for Mrs. Vinaya Dharurkar, matter to stand over to **17.04.2026**, since the learned counsel Mr. Shelke, for the respondent submits that the order is already complied with.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**