

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**962 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 51 OF 2017  
IN WP/9312/2015**

SURESH YOSEPH PANDIT  
VERSUS  
ASHOK NANABHAU KADUS

...

Mr. Chaitanya Dharurkar, Advocate holding for Ms. Vinaya  
Dharurkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, A.G.P. for respondent-State.

Mr. S.S. Wagh, Advocate holding for Mr. S.T. Shelke,  
Advocate for respondent No.1.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.**

**Per Court :**

1. Heard.
2. **Rule.**

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**